Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RS Information Systems, LLC		102/12/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyle Information Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1651 Old Meadow Road	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459397	RSIS
Registration Number:	2429709	RSIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-8708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jsaviano@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua D. Saviano
Address Line 1: Morrison Cohen LLP
Address Line 2: 909 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17401-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua D. Saviano
Signature:	/Joshua D. Saviano/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0142

900099056

7402021

ECH \$65

Date:	02/13/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=RSIS#page1.tif source=RSIS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0143

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "WYLE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

4456335 8100

080147864

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6377290

DATE: 02-12-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0144

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 02/12/2008 FILED 01:52 PM 02/12/2008 SRV 080147864 - 4456335 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is: RS Information Systems, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: "Wyle Information Systems, LLC."

Executed on February 12, 2008

Roger Wiederkehr, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 02/13/2008